

HB0841/446282/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 841
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Delegate Kipke” and substitute “Delegates Kipke, Kach, Pendergrass, Bromwell, Cullison, Krebs, and Donoghue”; in lines 4 and 5, strike “administering nitrous oxide and”; strike beginning with “altering” in line 7 down through “hygienists;” in line 9; in line 12, strike the first comma and substitute “and”; and in the same line, strike “, and 4-206”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 10 and 11, strike “**ADMINISTER NITROUS OXIDE;**

(10)”;

and in line 13, strike “**(11)**” and substitute “**(10)**”.

On page 3, in line 22, strike “**ADMINISTER NITROUS OXIDE TO A PATIENT OR**”; in line 23, after “**ADMINISTERED;**” insert “AND”; and strike beginning with “**ADMINISTRATION**” in line 24 down through “**3.**” in line 26.

On pages 3 and 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 31 on page 3 through line 14 on page 4, inclusive.